Edge-Carry
UV Light-Curing Conveyor
User Guide
2 USER  GUIDE  |  EDGE-CARRY CONVEYOR
About Dymax
UV/Visible light-curable adhesives. Systems for light curing,
fluid dispensing, and fluid packaging.
Dymax manufactures industrial, light-curable, epoxy, and

10 USER  GUIDE  |  EDGE-CARRY CONVEYOR
Table 3.
Model Number Structure
Conveyor Model Lamp Mfg. Lamp Model Lamp Quantity Power
Edge Carry (EC)
Dymax (D)
5 (5000-EC)
1-4 115 / 200 2 (2000-EC)
1 (1200-EC)
Fusion (F) F300 1 to 2 208 through 240
There are 16 distinct model numbers (not including special models) and Table 4 indicates what components are used in each
model.
Table 4.
Lamp Configurations
  Lamp Quantity
Lamp Choices Blower Motor
5000-EC 2000-EC 1200-EC Fusion 115V
200-
230V
Item
Part
Number
Model Number 1 2 4 1 1 1 2
1 40324 EC-D-5-1-120 v       v
2* 40325 EC-D-5-2A-120  v      v
3 40326 EC-D-5-2B-120  v      v
4 40327 EC-D-5-4-120   v     v
5 40328 EC-D-5-1-220 v        v
6 40329 EC-D-5-2A-220  v       v
7 40275 EC-D-5-2B-220  v       v
8 40331 EC-D-5-4-220   v      v
9 40332 EC-D-2-1-120    v    v
10 40333 EC-D-2-1-220    v     v
11 40334 EC-D-1-1-120     v   v
12 40335 EC-D-1-1-220     v    v
13 40336 EC-F-1-220      v   v
14 40280 EC-F-2-220       v  v
15 40338 EC-0-0-120        v
16 40339 EC-0-0-220         v
Legend: EC –   D – 2 – 1 – 120
 Voltage
 Lamp Quantity (1-4)
 Lamp Model (5 = 5000-EC, 2 = 2000-EC, 1= 1200-EC)
 Lamp Manufacturer (D = DYMAX, F = Fusion)
 Model Number (EC = Edge Carry)
USER  GUIDE  |  EDGE-CARRY CONVEYOR  11
Table 5.
Conveyor AC Current Values (Start/Run Current)
Reading At 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz At 200-230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Total Conveyor 4.8 A / 2.4A rms 2.4 A / 1.2 A rms
Table 6.
Lamp System AC Current Requirements
Product AC Current @ 115VAC AC Current @ 220VAC Max Quantity on Conveyor
5000-EC 6.3A 3.15A 4
2000-EC 6.3A 3.15A 1
1200-EC 6.3A 3.15A 1
Fusion **** 15.0A 2
Table 7.
Total Current for Conveyor and Lamps
Item Model Number Total Conveyor & Lamp Current
1 EC-D-5-1-120 8.7
2 EC-D-5-2A-120 15.0
3 EC-D-5-2B-120 15.0
4 EC -D-5-4-120 27.6
5 EC-D-5-1-220 4.4
6 EC-D-5-2A-220 7.5
7 EC-D-5-2B-220 7.5
8 EC-D-5-4-220 13.8
9 EC-D-2-1-120 8.7
10 EC-D-2-1-220 4.4
11 EC-D-1-1-220 8.7
12 EC-D-1-1-220 4.4
13 EC-F-1-230 16.2